(ATTACHMENT 7) ACTION ON THE AWARD OF EXCEPTION-TO-BID CONTRACTS

Purchase Requisition Number: CR056016 Contract Number: C030933 Vendor Number: V031535

MILWAUKEE BOARD OF SCHOOL DIRECTORS PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT FIRST EXTENSION

On October 1, 2022, the Milwaukee Board of School Directors and Charter Communications Holdings LLC DBA Charter Communications Operating LLC entered into Professional Services Contract number C030933 ("Contract"), with a term of October 1, 2022 through Date September 30, 2023. The parties now mutually agree to extend the Contract for the first and second additional one-year terms.

As such, the Contract will be extended for the first and second additional one-year terms, from October 1, 2023 through September 30, 2025 (Years 2 and 3) under the same terms and conditions as set forth in the original Service Order and Service Agreement, except for those specifically modified below.

MODIFIED TERMS:

- 1. TERM of the Contract is modified, adding the following language: "The Contract is extended for an additional two-year period (Years 2 and 3), with a term of October 1, 2023 through September 30, 2025."
- 2. COMPENSATION of the Contract is modified as follows: "Total compensation under this Contract in Years 2 and 3 shall not exceed \$199,200."

CONTRACTOR	MILWAUKEE BOARD OF SCHOOL DIRECTORS
By:	By:
Date:	Date:
Charter Communications Holdings LLC DBA Charter Communications Operating LLC 12405 Powerscourt Drive Saint Louis, MO 63131	By: Keith P. Posley, Ed.D. Superintendent of Schools
Tax ID:	Date:
Budget code(s): PIN-0-0-TLN-DW-ETEL	By: Marva Herndon, President Milwaukee Board of School Directors
	Date:
Reviewed by Insurance Compliance:	
By:	Date: